TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual		01/22/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
Property LLC		01/22/2009	COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James E Bagwell
Street Address:	6027 Tamannary Drive
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27455
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77470427	PROVISIONGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)965-1729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-298-2534

Email: jdunstan@gsblaw.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Dunstan
Address Line 1: 1000 Potomac St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Dunstan
Signature:	/James E. Dunstan/
Date:	02/24/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0554

900127824

Total Attachments: 3

source=ProvisionGard Trademark Assignment B&W#page1.tif source=ProvisionGard Trademark Assignment B&W#page2.tif source=ProvisionGard Trademark Assignment B&W#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., whose business address is 5200 Blazer Parkway, Dublin, Ohio 43017, U.S.A., (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and domain names shown on the attached Schedule A and the registrations, applications and related goodwill therefor (hereinafter "the Trademarks and Domain Names").

WHEREAS, James E. Bagwell, residing at 6027 Tamannary Drive, Greensboro NC 27455, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademarks and Domain Names;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Domain Names, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Domain Names.

Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC

By: Vernon F. Venne, President

Witness:

Wendi Durham c/o Ashland Inc. 5200 Blazer Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43017 U.S. Witness:

Andrew Johnston c/o Ashland Inc. 5200 Blazer Parkway. Dublin, Ohio 43017 U.S.

Sy: ////

James E. Bagwell

Witness:

Wendi Durham c/o Ashland Inc. 5200 Blazer Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43017 U.S. Witness:

Andrew Johnston c/o Ashland Inc. 5200 Blazer Parkway. Dublin, Ohio 43017 U.S.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0556

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

State of Ohio) ss
County of Franklin)

On this 22nd day of January, 2009, Vernon F. Venne and James E. Bagwell personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth with authority to do so.

Notary Public



DIANA RUTH MCCUNE, Attorney-At-Law notary public, state of Ohio my commission has no expiration date section 147.03 R.C.

pec\01d8477

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0557

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
PROVISIONGARD	Brazil	829752757	June 4, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	Canada	1395439	May 13, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	China (Peoples Republic)	6725900	May 16, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	European Union	6936983	May 14, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	Mexico	933095	May 12, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	Russian Federation	2008718267	June 9, 2008
PROVISIONGARD	United States of America	77/470427	May 9, 2008

DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATIONS

DOMAIN NAME	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL DUE
PROVISIONGARD.COM	November 19, 2008	November 19, 2013
PROVISIONGARD.NET	November 19, 2008	November 19, 2013
PROVISIONGARD.US	November 19, 2008	November 19, 2013
PROVISIONGARD.ORG	November 19, 2008	November 19, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003941 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 02/24/2009